

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of May 20, 2024:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5121 – A Resolution in Recognition of the Lathrop High School Academic Decathlon Team for Winning a National Title. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Councilmembers Cleworth and Sprinkle.

Ordinance No. 6279 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 22-28(b) to Create Parity Between City and Borough Election Worker Pay. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Councilmembers Cleworth, Rogers, Marney, and Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6280 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 14, Article XIII, Business Licensing, to Allow for Youth Business Licenses and Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Councilmembers Ringstad, Marney, Tidwell, Sprinkle, Rogers, and Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6281 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 50-289 Paid Funeral Leave. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Councilmembers Sprinkle, Tidwell, Rogers, Marney, Ringstad, and Cleworth.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of June 10, 2024:

Ordinance No. 6282 – An Ordinance Amending the 2024 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of June 24, 2024:

Resolution No. 5116 – A Resolution of the City of Fairbanks Authorizing an Agreement Between the Fairbanks North Star Borough, the City of North Pole, and the City of Fairbanks to Jointly Provide for Economic Development. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK